
 

  
TO:  Kenosha County Employees 
 
FROM: Clara-Lin Tappa, Director, Division of Human Resources 
 
SUBJECT: 2023 Holiday Schedule 
 
DATE:  November 10, 2022 
 
 
Kenosha County expects to observe holidays in calendar year 2023 according to the schedule 
below.  Employee time off is governed by department/division policies.  Benefits are subject to 
change by action of the County Board of Supervisors. 
 
Holiday Day Observed 
 
New Year's Day Monday, January 2 
 
Martin Luther King Jr. Day   Monday, January 16 
 
Good Friday Friday, April 7 
 
Memorial Day Monday, May 29 
 
Juneteenth Monday, June 19 
 
Independence Day Tuesday, July 4 
 
Labor Day Monday, September 4 
 
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 23 
 
Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 24 
 
Christmas Eve Day Friday, December 22 
 
Christmas Day Monday, December 25 
 
New Year's Eve Day    Friday, December 29 
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